
č. oddíl jméno dráha 1 dráha 2 dráha 3 dráha 4 celkem družstv o

1. Wiedermannová Hana 131 111 136 141 519

Jiroušek Pavel 141 151 138 139 569

Hetych Jiří ml. 158 140 140 127 565

Wiedermannová Dana st. 138 140 125 151 554

2. Kaan Pavel 126 128 140 131 525

Koubek 158 142 143 141 584

Šálek 133 143 120 128 524

Stránský 140 138 138 125 541

3. Malý Miroslav 146 144 139 125 554

Sklenář Jan 136 134 140 112 522

Koldan Jan 139 129 145 154 567

Rubanický Josef 135 118 123 135 511

4. Podzimek Martin 128 141 119 152 540

Gálus Petr 131 129 135 134 529

Louda Pavel 136 128 137 153 554

Vik Miloslav 124 134 127 131 516

5. Šachová Jana 139 129 141 130 539

Takáč Ladislav 122 135 138 139 534

Kotorová Dita 131 124 144 135 534

Matějka Vladimír 133 118 153 127 531

6. Vejvara Josef 116 132 132 122 502

Vejvara Jiří 126 132 147 140 545

Soukup Jaroslav 147 141 117 115 520

Bureš Roman 132 136 128 148 544

7. Hobl David 138 144 132 134 548

Ryšavý Tomáš 151 124 139 129 543

Nežádal Pavel 129 131 124 125 509

Červinka Jiří 107 135 140 121 503

8. Kroupa Radek 128 139 119 137 523

Horák Luděk 142 129 122 134 527

Vokáč Petr 121 130 150 129 530

Vondráček Ivan 132 140 135 114 521

9. Doubrava Antonín 122 130 142 130 524

Pleticha Jaroslav 130 141 124 121 516

Doubrava Lukáš 127 127 130 129 513

Borkovec Jaroslav 146 127 122 151 546

10. Ksandr Dalibor 147 155 135 128 565

Holanec Petr 118 147 138 142 545

Brouček Jiří 118 123 126 121 488

Kmoníček Jiří 132 111 123 126 492

KK Konstruktiva 2099

TJ Start Rychnov 2090

SKK Vrchlabí + 
Trutnov

2103

SKK Ho řice A 2101

Sokol Benešov 2138

SKK Ji čín "A"  2111

SK Šluknov B 2154

JC - RK mix 2139

KK Záb řeh 2207

Trnovany "A" 2174
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11. Braun Daniel 132 129 126 127 514

Korbel Václav 119 149 128 130 526

Korbel Jan 156 124 128 133 541

Valík Tomáš 120 147 115 127 509

12. Kazda Jaroslav 122 143 125 141 531

Vejvara Jiří 120 130 116 121 487

Kříž Jaroslav 145 134 135 131 545

Brumlich Jiří 132 135 111 147 525

13. Endršt Jan 123 140 120 132 515

Ransdorf Zdeněk 136 134 148 119 537

Hilzensauer Aleš 148 117 123 126 514

Pecha Josef 136 135 125 123 519

14. Říhánek 126 135 127 139 527

Šlajer Jiří 138 116 125 118 497

Pejčoch 121 156 161 114 552

Vicher 99 133 116 145 493

15. Hrdinová Lenka 148 130 145 151 574

Abelová Petra 129 140 121 116 506

Nožičková Michaela 124 140 122 126 512

Viková Dana 122 118 112 117 469

16. Kapucián Jiří 126 112 127 144 509

Plaňanský Agaton 142 138 120 123 523

Pavlata Vladimír 126 111 122 136 495

Kříž Jaroslav 140 123 126 137 526

17. Portyš Petr 110 127 121 131 489

Kazda Jaroslav 129 141 124 152 546

Mazáček Martin 119 140 131 130 520

Bureš Miroslav 132 109 122 132 495

18. Marušák Radek 151 136 128 144 559

Tomík František 119 118 120 122 479

Vajnar Petr 131 134 122 122 509

Kotrla Antonín 113 115 129 145 502

19. Kozák 133 124 135 120 512

Kvapil 130 129 117 130 506

Božka 133 109 136 118 511

Plocek 145 123 134 133 520

20. Pek Roman 129 153 127 130 539

Cerman V. 119 121 107 122 469

Glos J. 136 123 114 116 489

Limberský Tomáš 153 135 122 135 545

TJ Neratovice B 2049

SKK Vrchlabí A 2042

SKK Ji čín "C" 2050

SK Šluknov A 2049

SKK Ji čín "A" ženy 2061

SKK Ji čín B 2053

Sokol Duchcov 2085

Plzeň 2069

PSJ Jihlava B 2090

Cushion Play 2088



21. Bureš Miroslav 138 109 126 126 499

Plaňanský Agaton st. 125 128 131 138 522

Bureš Roman 128 140 125 133 526

Plaňanský Agaton ml. 142 119 99 129 489

22. Mařas Petr 125 127 108 129 489

Novotný Zdeněk ml. 138 148 158 130 574

Novotný Zdeněk nejml. 104 146 122 105 477

Stejskal Jakub 118 125 117 130 490

23. Hercíková Monika 125 132 126 100 483

Šedivá Alena 116 122 126 133 497

Tomášková Martina 141 130 141 120 532

Kvasničková Marie 103 154 130 131 518

24. Sklenář Jaromír 127 138 115 123 503

Šťastný Pavel 117 108 139 114 478

Vacek Petr 125 127 123 148 523

Huml Vladimír 133 137 133 118 521

25. Mojžíš Jan 128 129 113 107 477

Šklíba Jaromír 116 142 123 140 521

Zajac Anton 137 116 146 128 527

Vlk Václav 124 123 118 133 498

26. Hons Filip 105 133 111 123 472

Císařová Eva 109 130 136 134 509

Floriánová Jana 129 129 120 140 518

Kaanová Ivana 129 141 123 130 523

27. Brumlich Jiří 97 134 116 152 499

Čapek Jiří 131 122 122 144 519

Pavlata Vladimír 125 122 126 122 495

Křivka Ladislav 131 118 124 136 509

28. Holubová Lucie 123 132 145 105 505

Vystrčilová Renata 149 141 117 113 520

Černá Zdena 113 137 105 113 468

Dvorská Eva 142 129 107 129 507

29. Čermák Petr 110 134 114 133 491

Sýs Roman 117 124 138 104 483

Janoušek Jiří 129 123 142 127 521

Vrabec Luboš 124 127 114 136 501

30. Kučera Miroslav 127 136 137 133 533

Banýr Miroslav 104 129 96 97 426

Valášek Milan 131 150 135 119 535

Novotný Zdeněk st. 124 124 121 128 497

Loko Liberec 2023

SKK Ji čín B ženy 2030

TJ Neratovice "C" 2025

Agabur Boys 2036

TJ Rokytnice A 2030

TJ Jilemnice "B" 1996

TJ Jablonec 2022

TJ Neratovice A 2000

TJ Rokytnice B 1991

R 52 2022



31. Šárovec Ondřej 111 119 119 119 468

Svoboda Antonín 114 104 134 127 479

Beck Tomáš 125 150 123 135 533

Košnar Aleš 128 133 133 113 507

32. Kohlíček Petr 120 120 123 134 497

Kohlíček Pavel 134 123 119 126 502

Kohlíčková Lenka 114 135 115 118 482

Martínek Miloš 136 118 121 126 501

33. Häring Robert 133 143 136 119 531

Vlasák Oldřich 122 105 143 130 500

Zeman Miroslav 124 109 108 109 450

Piskáček Jiří 120 120 101 143 484

34. Dymáček Zdeněk 123 131 141 132 527

Kračmar František 129 110 122 133 494

Kučerová Michaela 117 100 130 114 461

Vlášek Bohumil 131 107 116 129 483

35. Štěpánová Dagmar 123 124 128 122 497

Kynčl Petr 105 119 127 118 469

Šťastník Vladimír 125 114 120 135 494

Šimůnková Renata 132 119 108 127 486

36. Náhlovský 143 129 132 124 528

Kandl 116 140 111 138 505

Ringl Miloš 122 103 130 117 472

Ringl Josef 110 93 102 118 423

37. Dušek Miloslav 118 145 136 103 492

Kafková JIndra 115 108 133 110 466

Došková Jana 28 129 131 118 506

Povíšil Libor 101 104 99 102 409

38. Došek Miloslav 126 130 110 124 490

Kafková JIndra 142 120 118 124 504

Povíšil LIbor 122 116 120 89 447

Kudějová Jitka 102 120 103 107 432

39. Sýkorová I. 125 120 126 121 492

Bidrmanová I 108 128 133 100 469

Kejzlar J. 123 100 111 93 427

Seniura J. 125 112 117 130 484

40. Král Josef 123 133 116 102 474

Vrabec Luboš 134 124 119 121 498

Vrabcová Hana 113 129 107 114 463

Milotová Květa 117 99 107 103 426

KK Sadská A 1987

Česká Kamenice 1982

SK Skalice A 1965

SKK Ho řice B 1965

SKK Vrchlabí B 1946

Trnovany "B" 1928

US Praha B 1873

US Praha A 1873

Rychnov C 1872

TJ Jilemnice "A" 1861



41. Štěpánek Jiří 122 99 103 147 471

Sirový Michal 119 118 111 103 451

Šulc Miroslav 120 122 127 120 489

Kaděra Oldřich 106 102 127 113 448

42. Lédl Miloš 123 110 102 101 436

Houfek Martin 113 118 115 111 457

Svoboda Jan 118 126 118 126 488

Anděl Václav st. 125 113 119 119 476

43. Štrauss Vladimír 107 112 103 117 439

Čapek Jiří 124 127 126 138 515

Mojžíš Pavel 111 116 117 112 456

Šrotýř Jan 108 98 98 137 441

44. Řehořek Alexandr 116 110 122 146 494

Langr Miroslav 112 111 120 119 462

Šrotýř Jan 104 101 109 102 416

Dědina Václav 92 129 113 128 462

45. Javorek L. 113 111 105 100 429

Šefrna L. 102 102 119 128 451

Šmídová L. 96 83 84 75 338

Kezer E. 115 112 115 122 464

46. Kramosilová Martina 105 128 112 127 472

Kozlovský Martin 111 108 114 118 451

Klustová Aneta 98 108 80 89 375

Grúnnthal Miroslav 71 93 96 71 331

SKK Ji čín D 1851

Dvůr Králové A 1859

Dvůr Králové B 1629

Team 256 1834

SK Skalice B 1682

KK Sadská B 1857



jméno dráha 1 dráha 2 dráha 3 dráha 4 celkem oddíl

1 Koubek 158 142 143 141 584 Trnovany "A"

2 Hrdinová Lenka 148 130 145 151 574 SKK Jičín "A" ženy

3 Novotný Zdeněk ml. 138 148 158 130 574 TJ Rokytnice A

4 Jiroušek Pavel 141 151 138 139 569 KK Zábřeh

5 Koldan Jan 139 129 145 154 567 SK Šluknov B

6 Hetych Jiří ml. 158 140 140 127 565 KK Zábřeh

7 Ksandr Dalibor 147 155 135 128 565 TJ Start Rychnov

8 Marušák Radek 151 136 128 144 559 SK Šluknov A

9 Wiedermannová Dana st. 138 140 125 151 554 KK Zábřeh

10 Malý Miroslav 146 144 139 125 554 SK Šluknov B

11 Louda Pavel 136 128 137 153 554 JC - RK mix

12 Pejčoch 121 156 161 114 552 Plzeň

13 Hobl David 138 144 132 134 548 SKK Vrchlabí + Trutnov

14 Borkovec Jaroslav 146 127 122 151 546 KK Konstruktiva

15 Kazda Jaroslav 129 141 124 152 546 SKK Jičín "C"

16 Vejvara Jiří 126 132 147 140 545 SKK Jičín "A"  

17 Holanec Petr 118 147 138 142 545 TJ Start Rychnov

18 Kříž Jaroslav 145 134 135 131 545 Cushion Play

19 Limberský Tomáš 153 135 122 135 545 SKK Vrchlabí A

20 Bureš Roman 132 136 128 148 544 SKK Jičín "A"  

21 Ryšavý Tomáš 151 124 139 129 543 SKK Vrchlabí + Trutnov

22 Stránský 140 138 138 125 541 Trnovany "A"

23 Korbel Jan 156 124 128 133 541 PSJ Jihlava B

24 Podzimek Martin 128 141 119 152 540 JC - RK mix

25 Šachová Jana 139 129 141 130 539 Sokol Benešov

26 Pek Roman 129 153 127 130 539 SKK Vrchlabí A

27 Ransdorf Zdeněk 136 134 148 119 537 Sokol Duchcov

28 Valášek Milan 131 150 135 119 535 TJ Rokytnice B

29 Takáč Ladislav 122 135 138 139 534 Sokol Benešov

30 Kotorová Dita 131 124 144 135 534 Sokol Benešov

31 Kučera Miroslav 127 136 137 133 533 TJ Rokytnice B

32 Beck Tomáš 125 150 123 135 533 KK Sadská A

33 Tomášková Martina 141 130 141 120 532 SKK Jičín B ženy

34 Matějka Vladimír 133 118 153 127 531 Sokol Benešov

35 Kazda Jaroslav 122 143 125 141 531 Cushion Play

36 Häring Robert 133 143 136 119 531 SK Skalice A

37 Vokáč Petr 121 130 150 129 530 SKK Hořice A

38 Gálus Petr 131 129 135 134 529 JC - RK mix

39 Náhlovský 143 129 132 124 528 Trnovany "B"

40 Horák Luděk 142 129 122 134 527 SKK Hořice A
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41 Říhánek 126 135 127 139 527 Plzeň

42 Zajac Anton 137 116 146 128 527 Loko Liberec

43 Dymáček Zdeněk 123 131 141 132 527 SKK Hořice B

44 Korbel Václav 119 149 128 130 526 PSJ Jihlava B

45 Kříž Jaroslav 140 123 126 137 526 SKK Jičín B

46 Bureš Roman 128 140 125 133 526 Agabur Boys

47 Kaan Pavel 126 128 140 131 525 Trnovany "A"

48 Brumlich Jiří 132 135 111 147 525 Cushion Play

49 Šálek 133 143 120 128 524 Trnovany "A"

50 Doubrava Antonín 122 130 142 130 524 KK Konstruktiva

51 Kroupa Radek 128 139 119 137 523 SKK Hořice A

52 Plaňanský Agaton 142 138 120 123 523 SKK Jičín B

53 Vacek Petr 125 127 123 148 523 TJ Neratovice "C"

54 Kaanová Ivana 129 141 123 130 523 TJ Jablonec

55 Sklenář Jan 136 134 140 112 522 SK Šluknov B

56 Plaňanský Agaton st. 125 128 131 138 522 Agabur Boys

57 Vondráček Ivan 132 140 135 114 521 SKK Hořice A

58 Huml Vladimír 133 137 133 118 521 TJ Neratovice "C"

59 Šklíba Jaromír 116 142 123 140 521 Loko Liberec

60 Janoušek Jiří 129 123 142 127 521 TJ Jilemnice "B"

61 Soukup Jaroslav 147 141 117 115 520 SKK Jičín "A"  

62 Mazáček Martin 119 140 131 130 520 SKK Jičín "C"

63 Plocek 145 123 134 133 520 TJ Neratovice B

64 Vystrčilová Renata 149 141 117 113 520 TJ Neratovice A

65 Wiedermannová Hana 131 111 136 141 519 KK Zábřeh

66 Pecha Josef 136 135 125 123 519 Sokol Duchcov

67 Čapek Jiří 131 122 122 144 519 R 52

68 Kvasničková Marie 103 154 130 131 518 SKK Jičín B ženy

69 Floriánová Jana 129 129 120 140 518 TJ Jablonec

70 Vik Miloslav 124 134 127 131 516 JC - RK mix

71 Pleticha Jaroslav 130 141 124 121 516 KK Konstruktiva

72 Endršt Jan 123 140 120 132 515 Sokol Duchcov

73 Čapek Jiří 124 127 126 138 515 SKK Jičín D

74 Braun Daniel 132 129 126 127 514 PSJ Jihlava B

75 Hilzensauer Aleš 148 117 123 126 514 Sokol Duchcov

76 Doubrava Lukáš 127 127 130 129 513 KK Konstruktiva

77 Nožičková Michaela 124 140 122 126 512 SKK Jičín "A" ženy

78 Kozák 133 124 135 120 512 TJ Neratovice B

79 Rubanický Josef 135 118 123 135 511 SK Šluknov B

80 Božka 133 109 136 118 511 TJ Neratovice B



81 Nežádal Pavel 129 131 124 125 509 SKK Vrchlabí + Trutnov

82 Valík Tomáš 120 147 115 127 509 PSJ Jihlava B

83 Kapucián Jiří 126 112 127 144 509 SKK Jičín B

84 Vajnar Petr 131 134 122 122 509 SK Šluknov A

85 Císařová Eva 109 130 136 134 509 TJ Jablonec

86 Křivka Ladislav 131 118 124 136 509 R 52

87 Dvorská Eva 142 129 107 129 507 TJ Neratovice A

88 Košnar Aleš 128 133 133 113 507 KK Sadská A

89 Abelová Petra 129 140 121 116 506 SKK Jičín "A" ženy

90 Kvapil 130 129 117 130 506 TJ Neratovice B

91 Došková Jana 28 129 131 118 506 US Praha B

92 Holubová Lucie 123 132 145 105 505 TJ Neratovice A

93 Kandl 116 140 111 138 505 Trnovany "B"

94 Kafková JIndra 142 120 118 124 504 US Praha A

95 Červinka Jiří 107 135 140 121 503 SKK Vrchlabí + Trutnov

96 Sklenář Jaromír 127 138 115 123 503 TJ Neratovice "C"

97 Vejvara Josef 116 132 132 122 502 SKK Jičín "A"  

98 Kotrla Antonín 113 115 129 145 502 SK Šluknov A

99 Kohlíček Pavel 134 123 119 126 502 Česká Kamenice

100 Vrabec Luboš 124 127 114 136 501 TJ Jilemnice "B"

101 Martínek Miloš 136 118 121 126 501 Česká Kamenice

102 Vlasák Oldřich 122 105 143 130 500 SK Skalice A

103 Bureš Miroslav 138 109 126 126 499 Agabur Boys

104 Brumlich Jiří 97 134 116 152 499 R 52

105 Vlk Václav 124 123 118 133 498 Loko Liberec

106 Vrabec Luboš 134 124 119 121 498 TJ Jilemnice "A"

107 Šlajer Jiří 138 116 125 118 497 Plzeň

108 Šedivá Alena 116 122 126 133 497 SKK Jičín B ženy

109 Novotný Zdeněk st. 124 124 121 128 497 TJ Rokytnice B

110 Kohlíček Petr 120 120 123 134 497 Česká Kamenice

111 Štěpánová Dagmar 123 124 128 122 497 SKK Vrchlabí B

112 Pavlata Vladimír 126 111 122 136 495 SKK Jičín B

113 Bureš Miroslav 132 109 122 132 495 SKK Jičín "C"

114 Pavlata Vladimír 125 122 126 122 495 R 52

115 Kračmar František 129 110 122 133 494 SKK Hořice B

116 Šťastník Vladimír 125 114 120 135 494 SKK Vrchlabí B

117 Řehořek Alexandr 116 110 122 146 494 Team 256

118 Vicher 99 133 116 145 493 Plzeň

119 Kmoníček Jiří 132 111 123 126 492 TJ Start Rychnov

120 Dušek Miloslav 118 145 136 103 492 US Praha B



121 Sýkorová I. 125 120 126 121 492 Rychnov C

122 Čermák Petr 110 134 114 133 491 TJ Jilemnice "B"

123 Stejskal Jakub 118 125 117 130 490 TJ Rokytnice A

124 Došek Miloslav 126 130 110 124 490 US Praha A

125 Portyš Petr 110 127 121 131 489 SKK Jičín "C"

126 Glos J. 136 123 114 116 489 SKK Vrchlabí A

127 Plaňanský Agaton ml. 142 119 99 129 489 Agabur Boys

128 Mařas Petr 125 127 108 129 489 TJ Rokytnice A

129 Šulc Miroslav 120 122 127 120 489 Dvůr Králové A

130 Brouček Jiří 118 123 126 121 488 TJ Start Rychnov

131 Svoboda Jan 118 126 118 126 488 KK Sadská B

132 Vejvara Jiří 120 130 116 121 487 Cushion Play

133 Šimůnková Renata 132 119 108 127 486 SKK Vrchlabí B

134 Piskáček Jiří 120 120 101 143 484 SK Skalice A

135 Seniura J. 125 112 117 130 484 Rychnov C

136 Hercíková Monika 125 132 126 100 483 SKK Jičín B ženy

137 Sýs Roman 117 124 138 104 483 TJ Jilemnice "B"

138 Vlášek Bohumil 131 107 116 129 483 SKK Hořice B

139 Kohlíčková Lenka 114 135 115 118 482 Česká Kamenice

140 Tomík František 119 118 120 122 479 SK Šluknov A

141 Svoboda Antonín 114 104 134 127 479 KK Sadská A

142 Šťastný Pavel 117 108 139 114 478 TJ Neratovice "C"

143 Novotný Zdeněk nejml. 104 146 122 105 477 TJ Rokytnice A

144 Mojžíš Jan 128 129 113 107 477 Loko Liberec

145 Anděl Václav st. 125 113 119 119 476 KK Sadská B

146 Král Josef 123 133 116 102 474 TJ Jilemnice "A"

147 Hons Filip 105 133 111 123 472 TJ Jablonec

148 Ringl Miloš 122 103 130 117 472 Trnovany "B"

149 Kramosilová Martina 105 128 112 127 472 Dvůr Králové B

150 Štěpánek Jiří 122 99 103 147 471 Dvůr Králové A

151 Viková Dana 122 118 112 117 469 SKK Jičín "A" ženy

152 Cerman V. 119 121 107 122 469 SKK Vrchlabí A

153 Kynčl Petr 105 119 127 118 469 SKK Vrchlabí B

154 Bidrmanová I 108 128 133 100 469 Rychnov C

155 Černá Zdena 113 137 105 113 468 TJ Neratovice A

156 Šárovec Ondřej 111 119 119 119 468 KK Sadská A

157 Kafková JIndra 115 108 133 110 466 US Praha B

158 Kezer E. 115 112 115 122 464 SK Skalice B

159 Vrabcová Hana 113 129 107 114 463 TJ Jilemnice "A"

160 Langr Miroslav 112 111 120 119 462 Team 256



161 Dědina Václav 92 129 113 128 462 Team 256

162 Kučerová Michaela 117 100 130 114 461 SKK Hořice B

163 Houfek Martin 113 118 115 111 457 KK Sadská B

164 Mojžíš Pavel 111 116 117 112 456 SKK Jičín D

165 Sirový Michal 119 118 111 103 451 Dvůr Králové A

166 Šefrna L. 102 102 119 128 451 SK Skalice B

167 Kozlovský Martin 111 108 114 118 451 Dvůr Králové B

168 Zeman Miroslav 124 109 108 109 450 SK Skalice A

169 Kaděra Oldřich 106 102 127 113 448 Dvůr Králové A

170 Povíšil LIbor 122 116 120 89 447 US Praha A

171 Šrotýř Jan 108 98 98 137 441 SKK Jičín D

172 Štrauss Vladimír 107 112 103 117 439 SKK Jičín D

173 Lédl Miloš 123 110 102 101 436 KK Sadská B

174 Kudějová Jitka 102 120 103 107 432 US Praha A

175 Javorek L. 113 111 105 100 429 SK Skalice B

176 Kejzlar J. 123 100 111 93 427 Rychnov C

177 Banýr Miroslav 104 129 96 97 426 TJ Rokytnice B

178 Milotová Květa 117 99 107 103 426 TJ Jilemnice "A"

179 Ringl Josef 110 93 102 118 423 Trnovany "B"

180 Šrotýř Jan 104 101 109 102 416 Team 256

181 Povíšil Libor 101 104 99 102 409 US Praha B

182 Klustová Aneta 98 108 80 89 375 Dvůr Králové B

183 Šmídová L. 96 83 84 75 338 SK Skalice B

184 Grúnnthal Miroslav 71 93 96 71 331 Dvůr Králové B
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